Beam wideband current transformer
for pulsed or CW beams
For installation in air, outside vacuum chamber
To measure
Particle beam current waveform and fast pulses,
from
Accelerated beams in linacs, transfer lines and
synchrotrons, injection or extraction

Sensitivity (nominal) 0.25 0.5 1.25 2.5 5.0 V/A
Rise time (typ.) 1000 540 400 500 780 ps
Droop <0.05 <0.2 <1 <3 <8 %/µs
Upper cutoff frequency -3dB (typ.) 350 650 850 700 450 MHz
Lower cutoff frequency -3dB <0.08 <0.32 <1.6 <5 <13 kHz
Position sensitivity (on axis) <0.2 <0.2 <0.2 <0.2 <0.2 %/mm
L/R time constant (mim.) 2000 500 100 30 12 µs
Max. charge/pulse (pulses <1ns) 3.8 1.8 0.7 0.4 0.1 µC
Max. peak current (pulses >1ns) 2000 1000 400 200 100 A
Max. rms current (ƒ > 10 kHz) 50 25 10 5 2.5 A
Dimensions
ID
OD H
FCT Order codes *   ID OD H
(XX:1 = turns ratio) (min) (max) (max)
FCT-016-XX:1 16 42
FCT-028-XX:1 28 64
FCT-055-XX:1 55 91
FCT-082-XX:1 82 118
FCT-122-XX:1 122 156
FCT-178-XX:1 178 226
FCT-XXX-05:1 35
FCT-XXX-10:1 to 100:1FCT-XXX-10:1 to 100:1 22
Environment
Maximum temperature
100°C (212°F) any time
Core saturation